6lr0175 CF 6lr0176

P3

By: The President (By Request - Administration)

Introduced and read first time: January 16, 2006

Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs

	A BILL ENTITLED			
1	AN ACT concerning			
2			Task Force to Study Gubernatorial Succession in Maryland	
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10				
12 13	SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF MARYLAND, That:			
14	(a)	There is	a Task Force to Study Gubernatorial Succession in Maryland.	
15	(b)	The Task Force consists of the following members:		
16		(1)	two members of the Senate, appointed by the President of the Senate;	
17		(2)	one member of the Senate selected by the Senate Minority Leader;	
18 19	(3) two members of the House of Delegates, appointed by the Speaker of the House of Delegates;			
20 21	Leader;	(4)	one member of the House of Delegates selected by the House Minority	
22		(5)	one member representing the Comptroller;	
23		(6)	one member representing the Attorney General; and	
24		(7)	three members appointed by the Governor.	

The Task Force may request the assistance and advice of:

25

(c)

29 abrogated and of no further force and effect.